
Energy Reserves Group, Inc. 
P.O. Box 3280 
Casper, Wyoming 82601 
Phone 307 265 7331 Energy Reserves Group 

March 24, 1980 

State of New Mexico 
Energy & Minerals Division 
Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: unorthodox location - Gallegos Canyon Unit Well NO. .307 

Gentlemen:-

Energy Reserves Group, inc., requests approval of an unorthodox location 
on i t s well Gallegos Canyon Unit #307. 

The site as proposed is located 1,455 feet from the South "Hnp> and 51 
feet from the West line of Section 30-T29N-R12W. The purpose of this 
request is for landowner reasons. An orthodox location was chosen by 
Energy Reserves Group in the NW/4 SW/4 of Section 30 but was turned down 
by the landowner because of future agricultural plans for the area. The 
proposed location has been approved by the landowner. 

The proposed location is within the Pictured Cliffs Participating Area and 
Energy Reserves Group, inc., i s the operator of the Pictured Cliffs Part­
icipating Area. There are no Pictured Cliffs wells operated by another 
operator within a one mile radius of the proposed well. 

I f any additional information is required please advise. 

Sincerely, 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

BRUCE KING March 21, 1980 POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 

f505l 827-2434 LARRY KEHOE 
SECRETARY 

Energy Reserves Group 
P. 0. Box 3280 
Casper, Wyoming 82601 

Re: Application f o r Non-Standard 
Location: Gallegos Canyon Unit 
Well No. 307, Sec. 30, T-29-N, 

R-12-W, San Juan County, New Mexico 

We may not process the subject a p p l i c a t i o n f o r non-standard 
lo c a t i o n u n t i l the required information or p l a t s checked below 
(i s ) ( a r e ) submitted. 

/ / A p l a t must be submitted c l e a r l y showing the ownership of 
the o f f s e t t i n g leases. 

/ / A statement must be submitted th a t o f f s e t owners have been 
n o t i f i e d of the app l i c a t i o n by c e r t i f i e d m a i l . 

/ / A p l a t must be submitted f u l l y i d e n t i f y i n g the topography 
necessitating the non-standard l o c a t i o n . 

/ * / Other: No o r i g i n a l copy of the application has been received. 

R. L. STAMETS 
Technical Support Chief 

RLS/dr 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
CAjZ^ DISTRICT 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

DATE/%£vX ?<? 

RE: Proposed MC 
Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated_ 

for the 
0#6tator Lease and Well No. 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

Unit, S-T-R 

Yours very t r u l y , 



NO. O f COPIES R E C E I V E D 

D I S T R I 3 U T I O N 

S A N T A Fr ; 

F I L E 

U . S . G . S . -

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form C-101 
Hovlced 1-1-65 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 

t»A, I n d i f - u t o T y p e o f L e a s e 

S T A T E | j FEE 

l a . T y p e o f W o r k 

b . T y p e o f We l l 

OIL ) | 
W E L L t ; 

DRILL 

W E L L 

DEEPEN | | 

SING 
ZO 

PLUG BACK O 

M U L T I P L E | v | 
ZONE L A J 

7. Ur . i t Agreement Nanis 

Gallegos Canyon Unit 
B'. Farm or Lease Name 

Gallegos Canyon Unit 
2. Narr.e o i Opera tor 

ENERGY RESERVES GROUP, INC. 

9. Well No. 

307 
J. Address of Operator 

P.O. BOX 3280 CASPER, WYOMING 82602 

10. F ie ld and Pool, or Wildcat 

West Kutz Pictured C l i f f s 

21. Elevations (Show whether i) F, RT, etc.) 

5360' G.L. 
21 A. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 

Blanket 3881464 

21B. Dr i l l ing Contractor 

... Unknown 
22. Approx. Date Work w i l l start 

As soon as approval 
23. 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 
i s received. 

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 
13-3/4" 9-5/8"- 36# 
8-3/4' 

-250' 250 Surface 
7" .20# fi 2fl# 4000 1 Cmt. from TP to 

top of Mesa Verde 
in 1st stage. Fro 

base of P.C. to top 
of Fruitland i n 2nd 
stage. 

Energy Reserves Group, Inc. proposes to d r i l l the above referenced well with rotary tools 
from the surface to TD. This well w i l l be a dual completion. The Mesa Verde at 2995' 
and below w i l l be used for water disposal. The Pictured C l i f f s at 1230' w i l l be used 
for production. No cores or DST's are planned. Copies of a l l logs run w i l l be furnished 
upon completion of the we l l . A 10" series 900 dual ram hydraulic preventor w i l l be used. 

I N A B O V E S r ^ C E D E S C R I D E P R O P O S E D P R O C Tt A M : I F PROPOSAL I i * TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, G IVE DATA OM PRESENT PRODUCTIVE 7.GNE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUC­
T I V E Z O N E . C IVE DLOWOUT PHEVEKTER .PROGRAM, IF A N Y . 

I he reby c e r t i f y t h a t t he i n f o r m a t i o n nbove I s t rue and c o m p l e t e t o the b e s t o f my k n o w l e d g e ond b e l i e f . 

Signed _ / A * S V I A S ± , X " X T W ^ ' U O Title P r o d i i p t i n n F n g i r i A P r 

(This sptCi for Stute Use) U 

APPROVED DV 

CONDITIONS OF A P P R O V A L , I T ANY: 



O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
STATE Of 111 W Mt XICO »'• o . u o x ? O U H 

DVL'MCjf' Mir.'LI<ALL» Ul lA/UMLUT S A N T A l " U . N I _ W M L X I C O U V J O I 

A l l rii«t»m ( i m u t t f n < m t h » t u l r i t . o % » t ' 1 » f l r » r f t l » « S e f t l * . n . 

T o r n , f - l n ? 

i<fviic<) io-»-/e 

Operator *> 

ENERGRY RESERVES GROUP 
Lease 

G A L L E G O S C A N Y O N U N I T 

Well No. 

Unit Letter 

L 
Section Township 

29N 
Range 

12W 
County 

San Juan 
Actual Footaqe Locat ion o l Well: 

feet from the S O U t h line and 5 1 0 feet from the W e s t l ine 

Ground Level £ l e v . 

5360 
Producing Formation 

Pictured Cliffs(Gas) Mesa 
Pool 

Verde(Disposal) 
Dedicated Acreage: 

1 6 0 Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty) . . 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| I Yes I I No I f answer is " y e s " type of consolidation ; 

I f answer is "no," l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unti l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

I 

Gas i s dedicated to El Paso 
I 

4-
1 

Sec. 

Natural Gas Ccn^any 

30 

_Uame , -7 , 

o SJO ««o so t»20 teso i»»o 2310 2«.«o 2 0 0 0 >BOO 8 0 0 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify thot the information con-

tained herein is true ond complete to the 

best of my knowledge ond belief. 

P o s i t i o n 

C o m p a n y 

Date 

/ hereby certify that ihe well location 

shown on this plot was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys mode by me or 

under my supervision, ond thot the some 

is true ond correct to the best of my 

knowledge ond belief. 

C e r t l f l 

3910 



FARMINGTON SOUTH QUADRANGL: UNITED STATES 
NEW MEXICO—SAN JUAN CO. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

7.5 MINUTE SERIES (TOPOGRAPHIC) GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 



u i$yn ill 
l l~ OQ ,', * " / / * I Denver Region 

' "^.';/f!/,, r. " ̂ " - • - - ^ t i l J l Security Life Building 
o * ' 'C;.. ,' ' ̂  Denver, Colorado 80202 

J " ' 7 ^ ^ - ' ' •'/SVO/y 303-820-4040 

0 I P ) Amoco Production Company 

March 31, 1980 

Joe D. Ramey, Director 
Department of Energy and Minerals 
Oil Conservation Division 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

F i l e : HAS-74-986.511 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

Unorthodox Well Location, 
Gallegos Canyon Unit, Well No. 307, 
1455' FSL 510' FWL of 
Section 30-T29N-R12W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Energy Reserves Group, Inc., as sub-operator of the Gallegos 
Canyon Unit Pictured C l i f f s Participating Area, proposes 
to d r i l l an unorthodox location to be known as Gallegos 
Canyon Unit, Well No. 307. 

The purpose of requesting the unorthodox location i s because 
of topographical reasons. Planned farming development i s 
the reason for the chosen si t e . 

Amoco Production Company has no objection to the proposed 
unorthodox location as planned by Energy Reserves Group, 
Inc. 

Yours truly, * 

RBG/bm 

cc: Curtis J . Maclntyre 
Energy Reserves Group, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 1407 
F i r s t of Denver Plaza, Suite 3200 
633 Seventeenth Street 
Denver, CO 80201 

ZI570 


